SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 4013/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in SA No.524/1996

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SIDDHARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMAPURI MARKETING COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\label{eq:court} \text{O R D E R}$

Two weeks' time is allowed to file additional documents.

List the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master